TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Right To Attach Order And Order For Issuance Of Writ Of Attachment After
Hooring and Writ Of Attachment After Hooring

Hearing and Writ Of Attachment After Hearing

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jean Charles, Inc.		07/23/2004	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Original Bradford Soap Works, Inc.		
Street Address:	200 Providence Street; P.O. Box 1007		
City:	West Warwick		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02893		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534567	KOALA DREAMS
Registration Number:	2518661	WORK OF ART
Registration Number:	2849481	CUBITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-4444

Email: trademark@EdwardsAngell.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards & Angell, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street; P.O. Box 55874
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2170/0033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless (Reg. No. 33,860)

Total Attachments: 6

source=2170-0033#page1.tif

900010729 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0466

OP \$90.00 2534

source=2170-0033#page2.tif source=2170-0033#page3.tif source=2170-0033#page4.tif source=2170-0033#page5.tif source=2170-0033#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0467

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
D. Martin Nethery (sbn 66978)	
Mary E. Gilstrap (sbn 150941)	•
Roemer, Harnik & Nethery LLP	
45-025 Manitou Drive	-
Indian Wells, CA 92210	1
TELEPHONE NO.: (760) 360-2400 FAX NO.:	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
NAME OF COURT: SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	OF RIVEDO
STREET ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis Street	TITT 0 0 2001
MAILING ADDRESS:	23 2004
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio 92201	July -
f :	D CLACTLI C
BRANCH NAME: Indio Branch	P. SMYTH PS
PLAINTIFF: THE ORIGINAL BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC., a	
Rhode Island Corporation	
DEFENDANT: JEAN CHÂRLES, INC., a Utah corp.	1
DIGIT TO ATTACH ODDED AND ODDED FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF	
X RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF	CASE NUMBER:
ATTACHMENT AFTER HEARING	INC 043438
ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL WRIT OF ATTACHMENT AFTER	INC 042420
HEARING	
1.a. The application of plaintiff (name): THE ORIGINAL BRADFORD SOAP WOR	KS. INC. a Rhode Island
	io, inc., a idiode ibiand
for X a right to attach order and order for issuance of writ of attachment	
an order for issuance of additional writ of attachment	
against the property of defendant (name): JEAN CHARLES, INC., a Utal	corp.
came on for hearing as follows:	
(1) Judge (name): JAMES S. HAWKINS	
(2) Hearing date: 6/22/04 Time: 8:30a.m. x Dept.:3R	Div.: Rm.:
b. The following persons were present at the hearing:	
	. Annual D. March I . March I .
(1) Plaintiff (name): THE ORIGINAL (3) X Plaintiff's attorne	y (name): D. Martin Nethery
BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC., a R	
	ney(name): Matt H. Morris
Utah corp.	
2. THE COURT FINDS FINDINGS	
a. Defendant (specify name): JEAN CHARLES, INC., a Utah corp. is a	natural person nartnership
	hatdrai person partnership
unincorporated association x corporation other (specify):	
b. The claim upon which the application is based is one upon which an attachment may	
 Plaintiff has established the probable validity of the claim upon which the attachment in 	s based.
d. The attachment is not sought for a purpose other than the recovery on the claim upon	which the attachment is based.
e. The amount to be secured by the attachment is greater than zero.	
	to account from ottook and and
f. Defendant failed to prove that all the property described in plaintiff's application	is exempt from attachment.
g. x The following property of defendant, described in plaintiff's application	
(1) is exempt from attachment (specify):	
(2) x is not exempt from attachment (specify): any corporate pr	roperty for which a
method of levy is provided.	
h The following property, not described in plaintiff's application, claimed by defend	fant to be exempt
(1) is exempt from attachment (specify):	
(1) Company of a second of the	
(A) []	
(2) is not exempt from attachment (specify):	
i. X An undertaking in the amount of: \$ 10,000.00 is required be	efore a writ shall issue, and plaintiff
	a mir official lookey and plantain
X has has not filed an undertaking in that amount.	
j. A Right to Attach Order was issued on (date):	pursuant to
Code of Civil Procedure section 484.090 (on hearing)	rocedure section 485.220 (ex parte)
k. X Other (specify): Defendant and Plaintiff have stipulate	
	su to issuance of this
order and the writ of attachment.	
(Continued on reverse)	

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California AT-120 [Rev. January 1, 2000]

RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AFTER HEARING AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ATTACHMENT (Attachment)

Legal Solutions

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 482.030, 484.090

SHORT TITLE: Bradford Soap Works v. Jean Charles	CASE NUMBER: INC 043438
ORDER	and the same of
3. THE COURT ORDERS a. Plaintiff has a right to attach property of defendant (name): JEAN CHARLES	S INC a litab corp
	s, inc., a otali corp.
in the amount of: \$ 415,769.00	and shall not be attached
b The property described in items 2g(1) and 2h(1) of the findings is exempt a c. The clerk shall issueX a writ of attachment an additional writ of attachment and additional write attachment and	hment in the amount stated in item 3a
(1) X for any property of a defendant who is not a natural person for wh	nich a method of levy is provided.
(2) for the property of a defendant who is a natural person that is sub Procedure section 487.010, described as follows (specify):	ject to attachment under Code of Civil
(3) for the property covered by a bulk sales notice with respect to a bulk	lk transfer by defendant or the proceeds of sale
of such property, described as follows (specify):	
(4) for plaintiffs pro rata share of proceeds from an escrow in which on number is (specify):	defendant's liquor license is sold. The license
d. X Defendant shall transfer to the levying officer possession of	
(1) X any documentary evidence in defendant's possession of title to an	
 (2) X any documentary evidence in defendant's possession of debt owe (3) the following property in defendant's possession (specify): 	ed to defendant described in item 5c;
(c) are remaining property are constrained processors (opensy).	
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORD ARREST AND PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.	ER MAY SUBJECT YOU TO
e x Other (specify): After-acquired property is included described in 3c(1).	d within the property
f. Total number of boxes checked in item 3: 7	
Date: 8-23-64	
James S. Hawkins, Judge	$\Delta 21$
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIG	GNATURE OF JUDGE OR COMMISSIONER
AT-120 [Rev. January 1, 2000] RIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AFTER HEARING FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ATTACHMENT (A	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0469

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
D. Martin Nethery (sbn 66978)	
Mary E. Gilstrap (sbn 150941)	
Roemer, Harnik & Nethery LLP	
45-025 Manitou Drive	
Indian Wells, CA 92210	
TELEPHONE NO.: (760) 360-2400 FAX NO. (Optional):	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	
street ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio 92201	
BRANCH NAME: Indio Branch	
PLAINTIFF: THE ORIGINAL BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC., a	
Rhode Island Corporation	
DEFENDANT: JEAN CHARLES, INC., a Utah corporation	
WRIT OF ATTACHMENT	CASE NUMBER:
X AFTER HEARING EX PARTE	INC 043438
1. TO THE SHERIFF OR ANY MARSHAL OR CONSTABLE OF THE COUNTY OF: R	IVERSIDE
2. TO ANY REGISTERED PROCESS SERVER: You are only authorized to serve this	writ in accord with CCP 488.080.
2. This will is to attack assume the of defendant (name and last (mayin address)). To an	Charles Tra 00440
3. This writ is to attach property of defendant (name and last known address): Jean	Charles, Inc., 62449
Avenue 61, Thermal, CA	
and the attachment is to secure: \$ 415,769.00	
4. Name and address of plaintiff: The Original Bradford Soap Work	
Harnik & Nethery, 45-025 Manitou Drive, Indian Wel	ls, CA 92210
E VOLLARE DIRECTED TO ATTACHUI CIII.	
5. YOU ARE DIRECTED TO ATTACH the following property or so much thereof as is	•
secured by the attachment (describe property and state its location; itemize by letter):	
property is located at Defendant's address in para	. 3 above, unless otherwise
noted.	
This information is on an attached sheet.	
THE INCHIDENT OF AN ARACTICA CHOCK	
6. An interest in the real property described in item 5 stands upon the records	of the county, in the name of the following
person other than the defendant:	
a. Name:	
b. Mailing address, if known, as shown by the records of the office of the co	untutov accessor (anacify):
b. Mailing address, it known, as shown by the records of the office of the co	unty tax assessor (specify).
7. The real property on which the	
crops described in item 5 are growing	
timber described in item 5 to be cut is standing stands upon the	e records of the county in the name of
a. Name:	
b. Address:	
[SEALL:	
Magnitude 1	
	A 1
	JA
111 00 000	XXXVM_
Date: JUL 23 2004 Clerk, by	, Deputy
STA OR DEL	

1 1000

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California AT-135 [Rev. January 1, 2003]

WRIT OF ATTACHMENT (Attachment)

Code of Civ. Proc., § 488.010

Legal Solutions code of A Plus TRADEMARK

REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0470

ATTACHMENT 5

A-1 Equipment

A-2 Vehicles

B Leases

C Intellectual Property

D Contracts

E Equipment Contracts

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0471

EXHIBIT CINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0472

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1. Patents

			Serial No.	Patent No.	
Title	File No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status
Mesh Sponge with	6.1	US	09/586,143	6,510,577	Issued
Loofah			06/02/2000	01/28/2003	
Loofah with Mesh	8	US	29/108,987	D452,046	Issued design
Sponge and Handle			08/06/1999	12/11/2001	expires
					12/11/2015
Manufacture of Bath	29	US	09/586,078	6,443,527	Issued
Ruffles or Sponges			06/02/2000	09/03/2002	
Mesh Sponge with	31	US	09/724,719	6,413,000	Issued
Flexible Pouch			11/28/2000	07/02/2002	
Sectional Bath	36	US	09/977,756		Office Action due
Sponge and Method			10/15/2001		09/09/2004
of Manufacture					
Loop Fastening	13869.6	US	08/695,222	5,766,700	Issued
Device			08/06/1996	06/16/1998	
Manufacture of Bath	13869.11	US	09/019,211	5,946,780	Issued
Ruffles or Sponges			02/05/1998	09/07/1999	

2. Trademarks

Mark	File No.	Country	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status Owner
KOALA DREAMS	5	US	75/708,856 05/17/1999	2,534,567 01/29/2002	Section 8&15 due 01/29/2008
WORK OF ART	9.1	US	75/981,115 08/06/1999	2,518,661 12/11/2001	Section 8&15 due 12/11/2007
CUBITS	40	US	78/173,219 10/10/2002	2,849,481 06/01/2004	Section 8&15 due 06/01/2010

3. License Agreements:

See Exhibit D, paragraphs 2 and 3.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 07/26/2004